Echols County Board of Education Surplus Equipment Sealed Bid Form

Bids must reach the Echols County Board of Education at 216 HWY 129 N by 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 8, 2020. Bids will be opened Dec. 8, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. at the BOE meeting.

Bus # Equipment Name	
Bid Amount	
Contact Info: Name	
Address	_
City, State ZIP	_
Daytime Phone Number	
Email Address	
Disclaimer: The Echols County Board of Education reserves the right to retain items for which sufficient mini	mum bids are not offered.
(detach here and retain lower portion for your records)	
Item # Item Name	Amount

Sealed Bid Terms and Conditions

Echols County Board of Education is accepting sealed bids for equipment surplus. Detailed information about available items can be found at www.echols.k12.ga.us

Sealed Bid Terms and Conditions

- 1. Surplus equipment items are available for inspection at the Board office in Statenville. Please contact (229) 559-5734 for additional information.
- 2. All bid forms must reach the Echols County Board of Education at 216 HWY 129 N by 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 8, 2020.
- 3. When submitting bids on multiple items, each item must be placed on a separate bid form.
- 4. EC BOE reserves the right to retain items for which sufficient minimum bids are not offered.
- 5. EC BOE will review all bids and notify successful bidders of their decisions.
- 6. EC BOE must receive full payment on or before December 10, 2020 at close of business day.
- 7. EC BOE accepts cash, personal check, company checks, money orders, cashier's checks, and certified checks. Personal check must clear before the property can be removed.
- 8. EC BOE makes no warranty expressed or implied as to the quality, weight, size or description of any of the property or its fitness of any use or purpose. All property offered for sale "as is, where is, with no guarantee."